

ADDENDUM NO. 1
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Question 1:

Is there a specific chair, manufacturer, series, and or model number the Court is looking for?

Answer: The Court does not require a specific chair or manufacturer. The specifications for the chairs in the bid are only an approximate size to act as a guide line when you select the chair for your bid.

Question 2:

Will the Superior Courts have any kind of physical viewing of the bidder's chairs before the final choice will be made?

Answer: No the Court will not have a viewing of the chairs.

Question 3:

Does the Darfur Certification need to be submitted?

Answer: Yes the Darfur Certification needs to be submitted along with the other documents.